## 502991270 09/25/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3037869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PALTRONICS, INC.	07/02/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	7230 AMIGO STREET	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8475277

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jreany@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT B. REESER, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B. Reeser, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Paltronics IP Assignment Executed-18783490#page1.tif source=Paltronics IP Assignment Executed-18783490#page2.tif source=Paltronics IP Assignment Executed-18783490#page3.tif source=Paltronics IP Assignment Executed-18783490#page4.tif source=Paltronics IP Assignment Executed-18783490#page5.tif source=Paltronics IP Assignment Executed-18783490#page6.tif source=Paltronics IP Assignment Executed-18783490#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 033816 FRAME: 0311

502991270

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and delivered as of July 2, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by:

	Paltronics, Inc., an Illinois corporation	("Assignor")
in favor of:		
	Aristocrat Technologies, Inc. a Nevada corporation	("Assignee").

WHEREAS, substantially all of the assets, rights and properties of Assignor (including the Intellectual Property as defined and described herein, the "Collateral") were subject to a first-priority, perfected security interest and lien granted to Assignor's senior secured lender (the "Secured Party"); and

**WHEREAS,** on July 2, 2014, the Secured Party conducted a foreclosure sale under Article 9 of the Illinois Commercial Code, 810 ILCS 5/9-101 et seq., with respect to the Collateral (the "UCC Sale"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee was the successful bidder for and purchaser of the Collateral at the UCC Sale; and

**WHEREAS**, Assignee has requested that Assignor execute this Assignment in connection with the UCC Sale in order to memorialize the acquisition of the intellectual property assets included within the Collateral, including without limitation the intellectual property assets shown on Exhibits 1 through 3 attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY irrevocably and unconditionally sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business connected with such Intellectual Property and any right to recover for past infringement of Intellectual Property, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD without reservation and with all of the rights and appurtenances thereto belonging unto Assignee, for itself, its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf forever; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer all patents, trademarks and service marks included in the Intellectual Property to Assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor covenants that Assignor will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, all such further reasonable acts, transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, for the better assuring, conveying and confirming unto Assignee of

PATENT REEL: 033816 FRAME: 0312 Assignor's the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property as Assignee may reasonably require.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment of Intellectual Property as of the Effective Date written above.

Assignor:	
PALTRONICS, INC.	
Ву:	
Name: Tonal A-Cospus	
Title: C00 / CFO	*
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) CITY/COUNTY OF	
who, being by me first duly sworn, declared the	lic, do hereby certify that on the 1 day of ally appeared before me 1/1/1 A Coperate hat he is the person who signed the foregoing
document as Dactor of Paltron	
contained are true.	w w
Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission Expires:	ERIN L OLIVER Notary Public - State of illinois My Commission Expires Jul 27, 2015

# EXHIBIT 1

## **PATENTS**

Patent/Pub, Number	<u>Title</u>
U.S. Patent No. 5,707,285	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RANDOM PRIZE SELECTION IN WAGERING GAMES
U.S. Patent No. 6,743,094	TABLE BONUS GAME
U.S. Patent No. 7,008,324	GAMING DEVICE VIDEO DISPLAY SYSTEM
U.S. Patent No. 7,566,274	VIDEO TABLE GAME APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD OF USE
U.S. Patent No. 7,651,394	RANDOMLY AWARDED PROGRESSIVE JACKPOTS
U.S. Patent No. 7,931,532	RANDOMLY AWARDED PROGRESSIVE JACKPOTS
U.S. Patent No. 8,475,277	SYSTEMS AND/OR METHODS FOR PLAYER-CONTROLLED PARTICIPATION IN RANDOM REWARDS
U.S. Design Patent No. D601,638	PORTION OF A NAVIGATION/PLAYER TRACKING/PAYMENT PANEL FOR A GAMBLING UNIT
U.S. Design Patent No. D616,947	ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR A TABLE GAME
U.S. Design Patent No. D631,100	PORTION OF A NAVIGATION/PLAYER TRACKING/PAYMENT PANEL FOR A GAMBLING UNIT
U.S. Patent Application Publication Pub. No. 2006/0116187	GAMING DEVICE VIDEO DISPLAY SYSTEM
U.S. Patent Application Publication Pub. No. 2013/0237312	GAMING SYSTEM, CONTROLLER AND METHOD
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/199,130	A METHOD AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE FOR AWARDING A BONUS
U.S. Patent Application (to be filed)	EGM WITH CONFIGURABLE PERSONALITY
Australian Patent No. 1997024275	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RANDOM PRIZE SELECTION IN WAGERING GAMES

Patent/Pub, Number	<u>Title</u>
Australian Patent No. 2002248227	VIDEO TABLE GAME APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD OF USE
Australian Patent No. 2002314959	RANDOMLY INCREMENTING JACKPOTS FOR WAGERING GAMES
Australian Patent No. 2010201436	MULTI-GAME SYSTEM
Australian Patent No. 2002332785	GAMING DISPLAY
Australian Patent No. 2003270756	MULTI-GAME SYSTEM
European Application No. 1545727	MULTI-GAME SYSTEM

## EXHIBIT 2

## **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number
MEGA MIC	85185451	4354363
3E	77844567	4254286
RR	77743100	3722288
MEDIA SQZ	77739089	3862569
ONE LINK SLOT SYSTEMS	76513367	2926710
TAVL	77370797	3693378
PAL OVERLAY	77200133	3680352
AVL	77140786	3673471
ONE LINK	76513369	3080120
ONE LINK TABLE SYSTEMS	76513368	2998674
FAST CAR	76323510	2981318
ONE LINK MEDIA SYSTEMS	76513366	2980426
WHEEL OF MADNESS	75658782	2458096
21 MADNESS	75202108	2357907

## EXHIBIT 3

# **DOMAINS/NET NAMES**

www.paltronics.com

7

PATENT REEL: 033816 FRAME: 0318